
CITY OF MATLOSANA 
PUBLIC NOTICE CALLING FOR INSPECTION OF VALUATION ROLL/ AND 

LODGING OF OBJECTIONS 

Notice is hereby given in terms of Section 49(1)(a)(i) of the Local Government Municipal 
Property Rates Act, 2004 (Act No. 6 of 2004) hereinafter referred to as the “Act” that the 
valuation roll for the financial years 1 July 2014-30 June 2018 is open for public inspection at 
the following offices in the Department of the Chief Financial Officer of the City of Matlosana for 
a further period from 4 March 2014 to 4 April 2014. 

1) Klerksdorp: Room 47, Mayibuye Centre, Office of the Treasure Department, Klerksdorp; 
2) Jouberton: Old  Pay point, Municipal Offices, Jouberton; 
3) Alabama: Pay point, Municipal Offices, Alabama; 
4) Orkney: Pay point, Rates Hall, Municipal Offices, Orkney; 
5) Kanana: Old Pay point, Municipal Offices, Kanana; 
6) Stilfontein: Pay point ,Rates Hall, Municipal Offices, Stilfontein; 
7) Khuma: Pay point, Municipal Offices, Khuma; 
8) Hartbeesfontein: Pay point, Municipal Offices, Hartbeesfontein 
9) Tigane: Pay point, Municipal Offices, Tigane. 

In addition the valuation roll is available on Council’s website (http://matlosana.local.gov.za). 

An invitation is hereby made in terms of section 49(1)(a)(ii) of the Act that any owner of property 
or other person who so desires should lodge an objection with the Municipal Manager in respect 
of any matter reflected in, or omitted from, the valuation within the above-mentioned  period. 

Attention is specifically drawn to the fact that in terms of section 50(2) of the Act, an objection 
must be in relation to a specific individual property and not against the valuation roll as such. 

The form for the lodging of an objection is obtainable at the above listed venues, or website 
(http://matlosana.local.gov.za). 

The completed forms must be returned to the above 9 listed offices. 

Incomplete objection forms will not be considered after the deadline of 4 April 2014. 

For enquiries please phone or e-mail the following person(s) during normal office hours:  

Elmien Koorsen at 018 487 8409 or ekoorsen@klerksdorp.org  
Marisa Vermaak at 018 487 8090 or mvermaak@klerksdorp.org 
Jakkie van Zyl at 018 487 8539 or jvanzyl@klerksdorp.org 
Rayleen Haffajee at 018 487 8538 or rhaffajee@klerksdorp.org 
Chawiwe Olifant at 018 487 8469 or colifant@klerksdorp.org 
Leah Kalane at 018 487 8540 or pkalane@klerksdorp.org 
Sammy Matlaba at 018 487 8566 or smatlaba@klerksdorp.org 
Obakeng Taunyane at 018 487 8551 or otaunyane@klerksdorp.org 
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